503628618 12/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3675248

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|---------------------------|---|----------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYAN | DF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA | ATA | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date |
| HAKAN ANCIN | | | 10/29/2015 |
| XI CHEN | | | 11/03/2015 |
| AMRIT JASSAL | | | 11/03/2015 |
| GREGORY B. NEUSTAE | TTER | | 11/03/2015 |
| SEAN H. PUTTERGILL | | | 11/03/2015 |
| RAMAKRISHNAN SUND | ARARAJ | | 11/02/2015 |
| SANJAY VEDANTHAN | | | 11/03/2015 |
| RAVI WIJAYARATNE | | | 12/19/2015 |
| SHISHIR SHARMA | | | 11/02/2015 |
| Street Address: City: State/Country: | | MIDDLEFIELD ROAD AIN VIEW RNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94043 | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 1 | | |
| Property Type | | Number |] |
| Application Number: | 1 | 4053357 | |
| | ' | | - |
| CORRESPONDENCE DA | | | |
| Fax Number: | • | 269)279-8830 t he e-mail address first; if that is un s | successful it will be sent |
| • | | if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser | , |
| Phone: | | 692798820 | |
| Email: | • | atentlawyer@frontier.com | |
| Correspondent Name: LARRY E. HENNEMAN, JR. | | | |

| Address Line 4: | THREE RIVERS, MICHIGAN 49093 |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| | |

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0143-017P1 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHRISTINA A. CONKLIN |
| | |

| SIGNATURE: | /Christina A. Conklin/ |
|------------------------------|------------------------|
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/29/2015 |
| Total Attachments: 13 | |
| source=Assignment#page1.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page2.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page3.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page4.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page5.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page6.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page7.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page8.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page9.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page10.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page11.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page12.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page13.tif | |

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Egnyte, Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries throughout the world in and to certain inventions and subject matter relating to

Systems and Methods for Facilitating Access to Private Files Using a Cloud Storage System

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>0143-017P1</u>, at Henneman & Associates, PLC, 70 N. Main St., Three Rivers, MI 49093 and filed on <u>October 14, 2013</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>14/053,357</u> and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by any international treaty, convention, or agreement, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by said international conventions, treaties, or agreements, present or future.

We hereby authorize any agent of said Assignee to correct any errors in this assignment.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Assignment for Application No. 14/053,357

Page 1 of 13

| Inventor's Signature: | stort | | Date: 10/29/2015 |
|------------------------------------|---|-------------------------------------|---|
| Inventor's Printed Name: | Hakan Ancin | | · · · |
| | | | |
| STATE OF |) | | |
| STATE OF COUNTY OF |) SS) | | |
| On this day of | , 20 | , before me, | |
| name(s) is/are subscribed to the w | vithin instrument and acles), and that by his/her/t | nowledged to m heir signature(s) | ctory evidence to be the person(s) whose e that he/she/they executed the same in on the instrument the person(s), or the entity |

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Signature _

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Place Notary Seal Above

Signature of Notary Public

Assignment for Application No. 14/053,357

Page 2 of 13

| Inventor's Printed Name | 2: Xi Chen | | |
|------------------------------------|--|------------------------|--|
| STATE OF |)) SS | | |
| COUNTY OF |)) | | |
| On this day of | ji | , 20 | , before me,, sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) |
| is/are subscribed to the withi | n instrument and ack that by his/her/their | knowledge signature | ed to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their e(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of |
| I certify under PENALTY O correct. | F PERJURY under t | the laws o | of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and |
| | | W | TTNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | | | |

and the second

and and and a

Signature_

Place Notary Seal Above

ġ

Inventor's Signature:

Signature of Notary Public

_____ Date: 11/3/15

Assignment for Application No. 14/053,357 Page 3 of 13

| Inventor's Signature: | Amrit Jassal | Date: $1/3/5$ |
|--|---|---|
| STATE OF |)) SS | |
| COUNTY OF |) | |
| On this day of | , 20, before me | |
| personally appeared <u>Amrit Jassal</u> name(s) is/are subscribed to the v | who proved to me on the basis of satisfac vithin instrument and acknowledged to me | tory evidence to be the person(s) whose |

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Place Notary Seal Above

Ś

upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Signature of Notary Public

Assignment for Application No. 14/053,357 Page 4 of 13

| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | Date: | | |
|---|------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|--|
| Inventor's Printed Name: <u>I</u> | Daniel H. Jung | | | |
| STATE OF COUNTY OF |)) SS) | | | |
| On this day of personally appeared <u>Daniel H. Jun</u> name(s) is/are subscribed to the wi | g who proved to me on the ba | sis of satisfactory evidence to | be the person(s) whose | |

personally appeared <u>Daniel H. Jung</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____

Place Notary Seal Above

Signature of Notary Public

Assignment for Application No. 14/053,357

Page 5 of 13

| Inventor's Signature: | \mathcal{L} WS | Date: 11315 |
|--|--|---|
| Inventor's Printed Name | : Gregory B. Neustaetter | |
| STATE OF COUNTY OF |)) ss) | |
| personally appeared <u>Gregory</u> whose name(s) is/are subscrill his/her/their authorized capac upon behalf of which the per- I certify under PENALTY O | bed to the within instrument and acknowled ity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(ity(s) acted, executed the instrument. | isis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) lged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity California that the foregoing paragraph is true and |
| correct, | WITNESS my t | nand and official seal. |

Signature_____

Place Notary Seal Above

s,

Signature of Notary Public

Assignment for Application No. 14/053,357 Page 6 of 13

Inventor's Signature:

à

7.//_____ Date: _____/03/2015

Inventor's Printed Name: Sean H. Puttergill

STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF)

On this ______day of ______, 20 _____, before me, ______, personally appeared <u>Sean H. Puttergill</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Place Notary Seal Above

Signature of Notary Public

Assignment for Application No. 14/053,357 Page 7 of 13

| Factor de la colori | S. Samera interes | NS |
|---------------------|-------------------|---|
| inventor's | Signature: | i Maria Santa S |
| | | |

Date: 11/02/2015

Inventor's Printed Name: Ramakrishnan Sundararaj

| STATE OF |) |
|-----------|-----------|
| COUNTY OF |) SS) |

On this ______day of ______, 20 _____, before me, ______, personally appeared <u>Ramakrishnan Sundararaj</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Place Notary Seal Above

Ś

Signature of Notary Public

Assignment for Application No. 14/053,357 Page 8 of 13

Inventor's Signature: Sanjay Vedanthan Inventor's Printed Name:__ STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF

11/03/2015 Date:

On this ______day of ______, 20 _____, before me, ______, personally appeared <u>Sanjav Vedanthan</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Place Notary Seal Above

15

Signature of Notary Public

Assignment for Application No. 14/053,357 Page 9 of 13

| Inventor's Signature: | | | Dat | Date: | | |
|--|---------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------------|----------------|--|
| Inventor's Printed Name: | Chandra Yalan | gi | | | | |
| |)) SS | | | | | |
| COUNTY OF |) | | | | | |
| On this day of | , | 20, bef | ore me, | | | |
| personally appeared <u>Chandra Yal</u> | i | | | • | - · · · | |
| name(s) is/are subscribed to the v | vithin instrument a | nd acknowled | lged to me that I | he/she/they execut | ed the same in | |

name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____

Place Notary Seal Above

Signature of Notary Public

Assignment for Application No. 14/053,357

Page 10 of 13

| Inventor's Signature: | | | Date: | | |
|--|---|---------------------------------------|---|--|--|
| Inventor's Printed Name: | Ramanathan Kavasse | eri | | | |
| STATE OF COUNTY OF |)) SS) | | | | |
| personally appeared <u>Ramanathan</u> whose name(s) is/are subscribed t | Kavasseri who proved to o the within instrument a | o me on the basis of and acknowledged | of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) I to me that he/she/they executed the same in on the instrument the person(s), or the entity | | |

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____

Place Notary Seal Above

upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Signature of Notary Public

Assignment for Application No. 14/053,357

Page 11 of 13

| nventor's Signature: | <u>132</u> | | | Date: 12/19/2015 |
|--|--|----------|--------------|------------------|
| nvemor's Printed Na STATE OF COUNTY OF | me: <u>kavi wiji</u>)) SS) | iyaraine | | |
| n an | | . 20 | , before me. | |

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Place Notary Seal Above

upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Signature of Notary Public

Assignment for Application No. 14/053,357 Page 12 of 13

Inventor's Signature: <u>Shiftin Sharwa</u>. Date: <u>11/02/2015</u>

Inventor's Printed Name: Shishir Sharma

| STATE OF |) | _ |
|-----------|-----------|----|
| COUNTY OF |) S:) | S- |

On this ______day of ______, 20 _____, before me, ______, personally appeared <u>Ramanathan Kavasseri</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hc/shc/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Place Notary Seal Above

- Sⁱ

Signature of Notary Public

Assignment for Application No. 14/053,357 Page 13 of 13

PATENT REEL: 037377 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 12/29/2015